

Prospect Hill Omaha's Pioneer Cemetery

Please help now!

To continue the important mission of historic preservation and education, the Cemetery needs your financial support and your prayers, now.

All funds are professionally administered by the First National Bank of Omaha Wealth Management Group. Your donation is tax-deductible under Internal Revenue Code Section 501(c)3.

YES, I will support the historic preservation at Prospect Hill. Attached is my check (made payable to Prospect Hill Cemetery Foundation) for:

\$1,000	 \$500	\$100	\$50	
Other:	\$	(please en	ter amount).	

I would like more information on the following:

- □ Making a planned gift to the Foundation in my will or living trust.
- □ Making a gift to the Foundation in the form of securities stocks, bonds, or mutual fund shares—or appreciated real estate.
- □ Please have a Foundation representative contact me. All inquiries are completely confidential.

Please mail this page with your check to:

Prospect Hill Cemetery Foundation Attn: Treasurer 3202 Parker Street Omaha, Nebraska 68111-4254 Phone 402-556-6057

Name:	
Address:	
City / State:	Zip:

Telephone: Daytime: _____ Evening: _____

Family members interred at PHC, if applicable:

Please mark with a "v" if family member is a veteran of military service.

Thank you for your support.